RESOLUTION #2014-31

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
In the Matter of the 2015 Annual Construction Program under the direction of the County Engineer

WHEREAS: the County Engineer, as directed by the Board of County Commissioners and the State of
Washington, is responsible for the preparation and mandates of the annual construction program of the
County Road Department; and,

WHEREAS: the Board of County Commissioners having held a public hearing on December 3, 2014
regarding the Columbia County 2015 Annual Construction Program,

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS that the attached
Annual Construction Program for year 2015 be adopted.

DLt Tt

Dated this 3™ day of December, 2014.

Chairman of the Board

ANy,

7% Commissioner
//' \ o
Attest /N \ LT
~Clerk of 'thj‘Bﬁ}rd/ Y Constituting the Board of County

Commissioners of Columbia County, Washington



ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM FOR 2015

TOTAL $'S AGENCY ACTION: COUNTY >> Columbia
(A) TOTAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM - columns (14)+(15) $3,444,967 DATE RECOMMENDED PROG. SUBMITTED 11/5/2014
(B) PUBLISHED COUNTY FORCES LIMIT (see instructions) $808,102 DATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
(C) TOTAL COUNTY FORCES CONST PROGRAM-column (15) $0 DATE OF FINAL ADOPTION 12/3/2014
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION NO. #2014-31
** | ine (B) must be smaller than Line (A ** DATE OF AMENDMENT
@ @ 3 O] O] (6) @ (8 9 | (10) (11) (12) (13) (14 I (15) [ (16)
s - o 2 SOURCES OF FUNDS ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES-
o < T _ =~ = E :
w . &5 ROAD/PROJECT NAME ﬁ RS " g z z DOLLARS (shown is an example)
2 |s Q Z| ROAD AND LOCATION & |29 8 2 3 COUNTY OTHER FUNDS PRELIM. & RIGHT CONSTRUCTION
Z |>a 2| LoG o - |G o v SR FUNDS CONST. OF GRAND
E © 2 E NO. (Include brief termini description g 14 DS‘ @ AMOUNT PROGRAM ENGRING WAY COUNTY TOTAL
E ) or MP's; Bridge #) (Miles) | ™ g z <[ $1,234,567 $1,234,567 SOURCE 595.10 595.20 CONTRACT FORCES ALL 595.
$1,234,567 $1,234,567 $1,234,567 $1,234,567
01 1 92230 [Tucannon Road - Phase 3 2.60 07 AB,D | 9,655 1,116,067 RAP 180,000 55,555 890,067 1125622
300,000 STP 300,000 300,000
220,000| DISCRET. 220,000 220,000
02 2 22290 |Lyons Ferry Road 0.96 07 AB,D | 1,080,000 RAP 112,500 20,000 947,500 1,080,000
120,000 HSIP 120,000 120,000
03 3 92160 |Eager Road 2.78 07,08 B,D E 575,571 STP 30,275 545,296 575,571
89,829| CAPP 4,725 85,104 89,829
04 4 13250 |South Touchet Road 1.50 07 AB,D | 8,889 79,999 RAP 33,333 55,555 88,888
05 5 92250 |Starbuck Bridge Replacement 0.26 07 | S 24,000 96,0000 BRAC 120,000 120,000
06 6 24110 |Vernon Smith Bridge Replacement 0.38 08 | S 16,000 64,0000 BRAC 80,000 80,000
07 7 10530 |Neace Bridge Replacement 0.10 08 | S 4,000 36,000 RAP 40,000 40,000
08 8 91060 |Boldman Grade 251 07 AB,D | 8,889 79,999 RAP 88,888 88,888
09 9 91320 |Patit Overlay - City Limits to MP 3.6 3.60 07 D E 675 4,325 STP 5,000 5,000
10| 10 91320 |Patit Overlay - Gammon Road to Lewis Gulch Road 2.00 07 D E 675 4,325 STP 5,000 5,000
11 92250 |Kellogg Hollow Road 3.20 07 AB,D | 150,000 STP 40,000 110,000 150,000
12 91240 |Eckler Mountain Snow Park - Phase 2 N/A 07 B,D | 20,000 TAP 5,000 15,000 20,000
13 Various | 2015 Countywide Safety Improvements G E 312,000 HSIP 100,000 212,000 312,000
PAGE / PROGRAM TOTALS, CONSTRUCTION ———— ] 72,683 4,348,115 0 844,721 131,110 3,444,967 0| 4,420,798

CRAB FORM #3,

REVISED 06/09

2015 Construction Program




	SPublic Wor14120312460.pdf
	2015 Construction Program



